506412150 12/18/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6458907

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL WARREN REDDELL	01/25/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QBIOTICS LIMITED
Street Address:	7 PENDA STREET
Internal Address:	QUEENSLAND
City:	YUNGABURRA
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	4872

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10822317
Patent Number:	10183922

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-622-4900

Email: chrisr@seedip.com

Correspondent Name: KARL R. HERMANNS

Address Line 1: SEED IP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 2: 701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 5400

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ER: 771045.402	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KARL R. HERMANNS	
SIGNATURE:	/Karl R. Hermanns/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=402 7 Reddell#page1.tif source=402 7 Reddell#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 054694 FRAME: 0741

506412150

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN

PAUL WARREN REDDELL

7 Penda Street

Yungaburra QLD 4872

(the 'Assignor')

AND

QBIOTICS LIMITED

7 Penda Street

Yungaburra QLD 4872

(the 'Assignee')

RECITALS

- A. Pursuant to an arrangement, the Assigner made for the Assignee an invention entitled "Methods and Compositions for Wound Healing" ("the Invention") which is described in Australian Provisional Patent No. 2013901359 filed on 18 April 2013 and International Patent Application No. PCT/AU2014/050018 filed on 17 April 2014 ("the Applications").
- B. The Assignee has requested and the Assignor has agreed to assign all right, title and interest in the Invention and the Applications to the Assignee.

ASSIGNMENT

- The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee its entire interest in the Invention and in the Applications including:
 - his rights, if any, to sue for any infringement of the Applications which took place prior to the date of this Assignment, or which takes place prior to recordal of this Assignment; and
 - (b) his rights, if any, to apply for and obtain other patents throughout the world claiming priority from or otherwise based on the Invention and the Applications.
- A party to this Assignment must, upon the request of the other party, do all things
 reasonably desirable to give effect to clause 1, including by executing further documents.
- The Assignor acknowledges receipt of good and valuable consideration from the Assignee.
- 4. This Assignment takes effect from 17 April 2014.

7329329_1 (GHMallers) P99795.PCT

PATENT REEL: 054694 FRAME: 0742

EXECUTED by the parties

SIGNED by	PAUL	WARREN
REDDELL		

in the presence of

Signature of witness

DEBOKAH GRIMSHAW

Name of witness (print)

Date 35 JANUARY 2016

SIGNED for QBiotics Ltd

in the presence of

Signature of witness

BAROHOI COULESS...

Date: 20 Sam 2016

Name of witness (print)

Signature

Signature: Paul Warren Reddell

Name and title (print) CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICEN

7328328_1 (GHMattets) P09765.PCT

PATENT REEL: 054694 FRAME: 0743

RECORDED: 12/18/2020